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Phone: 9480880802 

To, 

No SDUCON/KLR/PUR/ 

(Affiliated to RGUHS, Bangalore and Recognized by KNC, Bangalore &s ANC, New Delhi) 
ISO 9001: 2015 Certified & NAAC Accredited 

E-mail: sduconson@yahoo. com, 

Kolar - 563101 

M/s Sri Manjunatha Enterprises, 
1 Cross, Karanji katte, near Bhavani Theater, 

Sri Devaraj Urs College of Nursing 

Mobile no: 9738666004 / 08152-402722 
Email: balaji 007klr@gmail.com 

2 

(A unit of Sri Devaraj Urs Educational Trust) 
Post Box No. 7, amaka, Kolar-563 103, Karnataka. 

Ref: - 241/2023-24 dt 15.05.2023 

Sub: - Purchase order towards Supply & Instailation IP Cameras related to College of Nursing. 

3 

4 

5 

1. The SDUCON is placing the Purchase order towards Supply & nstallation IP Cameras related to College of Nursing ,as per the description with terms & Conditions as below: 

The commercial details as under: 
SI.N 

6 

12023-24 

7 

10 

PURCHASE ORDER 

Hikvision 4 MP Full HD Dome Camera 
D-Link Cat 6 cables 305 mtrs 
Hiikvision DS-7632NI-K2 32 Channel NVR 
Seagate 4 TB SATA (3.5") Server Hard drive 
PVC Box 5 x 5 

1 mtrs Patch cables 

Specification 

Cap casing / Round Pipe with accessories 

Tags & Accessories 

Complete installation, Connecting, Test charges 

RJ-45 Connectors 

3. Terms & Conditions. 

Total 
Less Disc @ 7% 
After Disc Price 

GST @ 18% 
Grand Total 

e) Payment: Against submission of calibration certificate. 

Alc 
unit 

Consignmentselated to SDUCON vide no. 75 dt: 18.05.2023. 

No 

Box 
No 

No 
No 
No 
Full 
Set 

No 
Pk 
No 

) Validity of certificate: One year from the date of calibration. 

Qty 

1 

6 

6 

1 

1 

80 

2 

1 

Website: sducon.ac.in 

12 

Date: 31.05.2023. 

Price 

4800 
7200 

13800 
6400 

85 
48 

15000 

180 

d) Price: - INR Rs. 84,721/- (Rupees Eighty four thousand seven hundred twenty one only) Including GST amount. 

250 
6 

Amount 

28,800 

Tarnaka Kolar 

7,200 
13,800 
6,400 

510 
3,840 

15,000 

1,080 
500 

72 
77,202 
5,404 

71,798 
12,924 
84,721 

Pkincipai siparaiy Coltege of Hursing Pokte, thotar-563105 Sr. Cvaa, U casey of 
Hgher Eug} /Research 



Sri Devarnj Urs Aeadeuy of lligher Blneatio & lBesearch 
Conpprining Si Dovur uj Urs Modi�al Cullege 

-ULEMED TO-UL-rNIVERSITY 
Uuulased utus Srtlon uf VOC Aat, 100u, MIIND OOI No.r.a30/zuuu-4.3 (A) , an" May z0u SDUÁtaN 

POST DoX NO.02, TAMAIA, ICOLR-503 101, IKAUNATIUN, INDIA 
oBLDIo404, 04, ada02, 143909, BeviM, Va, bN , Ime adaneau Quul.raul. sal.lu walle 

SDUAHER/KLR/PUR/ 792016-17 pUIshoesestioDQSMJH.As.Ln 

M/s Sree Hanuma Electriculs 
(Wholesale Dealers in Electrlcal Goods) 
Khaleel Building.Chickpet.Bungalore-50O 053 
Ph:080-22204231/41539966/9880100966 /8453927089 
inx: Q80-41221966, Email i: Srechanunanglec@yaheo.coln 
Sub: LED LIGHT FTTINGS (AKARUI ) reg: 

SLNO 

The Academy is placing the Purciase Order for LED UGHT FITTINGS (AKARUI ) as per the specification wlth terms & condltions as below. 

600x 600 Concealed type 36 
watt LED Fittings 

Descriptlon 

2 X 20 Watt 4 feet LED Fittings 
1X 20 Watt 4 feet LED Fittings 
1X9 Watt 2 Ft LED Fittings 
1X9 Wott LED Mirror Light 

18 Watt LED Down Lighter 
9 Watt LED Blub 

TERMS AND CONDITIONS: 

1) Taxes: Exclusive of all taxes. 

4). Transportation: At our site. 

LESS :- DISCOUNT 

TOTAL 

3) Delivery: - 4-5 weeks from the date of p.0 

GRAND TOTAL 

Goyalks IQUAC A&AR 

260 

Consignment for SUAHER ÇAMPUS SD 

Si Devaraj Urs College of Nu: Taoaka, Kola-563101. 

120 

Vaniake, ULAK- u310) 

5000 

704 

5) Warranty ;- Three years from the date of supply. 

144 

600 

Oty 

1200 Nos 

Nos 

Nos 

Nos 

Nos 

rihcipal 

Nos 

Nos 

2) Payment:- 50 % Advance along with purchase order balance after supply. 

Unit Rate 

2900.00 

1450.00 

465.00 

425.00 

Sri Devarai Uss CalleoesiNucsiRg Tamaka. Kolar.5A2 404 

380.00 

1400.00 

230.00 

Date: 23/05/2016 

Amount 

754000.00 

174000.00 

2325000.00 

510000.00 

267520.00 

6) Retention :-5% on total value ,it should be releasing after successful commissioning of 6 months 7) MAKE: AKARUI. 

201600.00 

THE CONSiGNMENT WIL BE AÇCEPTED.SUBIECT TO.GENVINEDX 9E.SPEAEIS, MAKEARAND.AS MENIONED IN THE PO..NÍ 
PART SUPPLY -FNA AC PAYMENT.SUBJESTTO.FINAL.AEPQRT.ERQM.CONCERNED COMPETENT AAUTHORITY 

13$000.00 

NOTE: DELUVERY OF GO0DS TO-Engineering Stores. Ext -129 or sasaisi6u along with the.copy. of.the.RuIshase.gdst. is. MAndatory, (ON ALL WORKING DAYS BETWEEN 9 AM 1PM. 2PM 
CLOSED TO 4 PM. 2 SATURDAY, SUNDAY, GEIIAL HOUDAYS -

4370120.00 

670120.00 

3700000.00 

Estatovislonl S.D:UNUiin S6fes PPetá se 
Tamakolaicda3-10f103 Sn Devaraj Urs Academy of 

Higher Education & Research 
Tamaka, Kolar 



To. 

1'h. 0815a 1O04, 210603, 243013, 241009, 4200, Ia UIn. 4410, mI sduierluabul,Tanl,ael,n wahit wwm.edvw.as.n, mw.oduL. ay,At 

SDUAHERKLR/PUR/Lft 2016-1 purchascscction@sddu,aç. in 
M/s Sree Hanuman ElectIcals 
(Wisale Dealers In Electrical Goods) 
Khaleel Bulldlng.Chickpet.Bangalore-560 053 
Ph:080-22204231/41539966/9980100966./8453927089 

Eax: 080-41221966. Fnail: sreehanumanelec@yahoo.co.i 

Sub:ELECTRICAL MATERIALS reg:: 

Sl.No 

9 

The Academy is placing the Purchase Order for ELECTRICAL MATERIALS as per the specification with 
terms & conditions as below. 

34 
5 

b 
87 
38 

Declasnd uude Seutlun 1 of 0C Aet, 1036. MIUD GO1N r.30/2uou u.3 (A, D. 23" Muy 2007 SDURHA 

40 

41 

POST BOX NO,62, TMAMA, IKOLAR.503 )0), KARNATAKA, INDIA 

42 

45 

46 
47 

48 

1 watt pin type CFL. 
15 Watt Adopter type CFL 

Particulars 

20 Watt Adopter type CFL 
Bath room fittings 

Comps1n Si Devala Urs ModcalColog 
n-DLLM:D-TO-11L-UNIV=ISITY 

|5 Amps MOdular Switch 
5 Amps Modular Socket 
15 Amps Modular Socket 
15 Amps Moduiar Swltch 

|5 Amps step Type Modular requlator 
|5 Amps Switch 
5 Amps Sacket 
Sacket type Regulater 

Open type Regular 

Wall moi Intin 

T 25 MFD Fan Capacitor 

ing fan 
Spike Buster 
0 Watt bulb 
Insuletion tape 

H Blade 
1 Sgmm Wire 

1.5 Samm Wire 
2.55qmm Wire 
4 5gmm WIre 
Angle Holder 
Batten Holder 
Modular Plate 

T3 Modular Plate 
Switch Dun 

TCTS plate 
Over slze cover 
5 Amps step Type Modular regulator 

MOdular 

5 Amps Modular Switch 
5 Amps Modular Socket 
15 Amps Modular Switch 

|15 Amps 
15 Amps Modular Switch 
15 Amps Modular Socket 

4Pole MCB Bpox 

20 Amps Pole MCE 
32 Anp5 roe 

G3 Ams 4 Pole. MCB 
2+2 Gang box 
1+1 Gang Box 
15 AMPS 3 Pin Top 
5 AMPS 3 Pin top 

Make 

Finolex/Halonix 
Wipro 

Wlpro 

TOTAL 

INDOAVON 
INDOAvON 
INDOAVON 

Roma/ Legrand 
INDOAVON 

Lisha 
LIsha 
Lisha 

Cromption 

Cromption 
Cona 

Phlips 
Wonder 
Taparia 
Finolex 
Finolex 
Finolex 
Anolex 
Usha 

rand 

Roma Legrand 
Cromton Greeves 
Roma/ Leorand 

Roma/Legrand 
Legrand 
Legrand 
Legrand 
Legrand 

Legrand 
Mk 

MK 

Legrand 
Legrand 
Legrand 

Classlc 
Classic 
LUsha 

LIsha 

Unit Qty 
100 No's 
50 No's 

25 

100 

51 
20 

10 
4 

100 

11 

1 

200 No's 

S 

1 

12 

20 

100 
400 

3 

200 No's 

No's 
Nos 

50 

Nos 

5 

Nos 

0 

Nos 

Nos 

10 

Nos 

30 

No's 

25 

No's 

Nos 

20 No's 

No's 
Nos 
Nos 

Nos 

50 Nos 

Coll 

Coll 
No's 

100 Nos 
100 Nos 

Nos 

50 Nos 

No's 

Nos 

Nos 

10 Nos 

Nos: 
Nos 

30 Nos 

Nos 
Nos 

Nos 
Nos 

Date: 24/05/20 1%. 

Rate 

60.00 
135.00 
35.00 
75 00 

63.00 

Prihdipal 

97.00 
99.50 
88.50 

236.00 
18.50 

29.50 
23 

18.00 
1225.00 
1525.0D 
225.00 

11.50 
1.50 
6.00 

527.36 
780.80 

1254.39 
1848.0U 

42.00 
42.00 
13.44. 
7.00 
3.00 
2.00 

236.00 
63.00 
97.00 
88.00 T 

99.50 
06.00I 

110.40 
10.40 
B49.60 

1214.40 
18.00 

1 18.O0 
48.00 
B2.00 

Amount 

Sri Devaraj Urs College of Nursing 
Tamaka, Kolar-563103 

6000.00 
6750.00 

6750.00 

P.T.O..2 

6075.00 
6300.00 

450.00 
4975.00 
4425.00 
4720.00 

9446.00 
2400.00 
900.00 

24500.00 
13250.00 
6750.00 
1150.00 
2300.00 

300.00 
5273.60 
9369.6g 

15052.6B 22176.00 

840.00 
1344,00 
2800.00 

150.00 
300.00 
7080.00 
6300.00 
9700.00 | 
4400.00 
4975.00 

5300.00 

2208.00 
2208.00 
8496.00 

12144.0o 
S40.00 
540.00 

1440.00 
800.00 

254348.68 

Modular Socket 

150 Nos 



Energy conservation 

EneregY 
Conservatlon 

/Unlt 

conservation 

Rate 

YCnrt365Days)) 

pOryear 

KWH Unit Electrical 

vere 

ve 

per 

deY 
conslderd BHours per 

day In watts 

total energy 
conservatlon per 

hour In watts 

wattage 
difference in 

Name 
of 

the 

Bullding 

SI.No 

23040 00 

B.00 

Lamps replaced In 

Nos 
of 

20watt 
Led 

place 
of 
40 

watt Flourocent lamp 

2880.0 

9.b 

9600 

20 

42240.00 65220.00 

1 College Bullding 

8.00 

5280.0 

17.6 

B160.0 

1200 2200 

17600 

110 L70 

Hostel Building 

Total 

Energy 

conservation 

during 
the 

year 

2018 

through 

cost of EnéregY 
Conservation 

/Unt Rate 

conservatlon Yeart365Days) 
Cherzy per 

KWH Unlt Electrical 

conslderd 8Hours per 

aVerag 
use 
per 

day 
day In watts 

total energy 
conservatlon per 

hour In watts 

wattYge 
difference in 

Lamps replaced In 

Nos 
of 

20watt 

Led 

place 
of 
40 

watt Flourocent lamp 

Name 
of 
the 

Bullding 

39712.0o 

SI.No 

2.00 

4964.0 

13600 

93440.00 133152.00 

8.00 

13.6 32.0 

35 

16644.0 

1 College Bullding 

11680.0 

L700 4000 

32000 

20 20 

BS 200 

Library Building 

Total 

Energy 

conservatlon 

during 
the 

year 

2019 

through 

cost of EneregY 

Consevation 

Rate /Unit 

conservation 
energy 

YCar(365bays) 

per 

In 

Electrical KWH Unt 

average 
use 

per 

day considerd 8Hours per 

day in watts 

total energy 
conservatlon per 

hour In watts 

wattage 

placed 
In 

difference 
in 

Nos 
of 

20watt 

Led| 

place 
of 
40 

watt Flourocent lamp 

Lamps 

Name 
of 

the 

Bullding 

Sl.No 

51392 

H.00 

6424.0 

17.6 

17600 

2200 

20 

10 

163920. 

|College Building 

B,00 

26864.0 
20440.0 

56.0 

S6000 

7000 

20 

214912 00 

2 

460 

Library Bullding 

Total 

Astecutlve 

ngineer 

AiXECUIV ENCINL 

Principat 

ASSISTANGINEEK ELEY ENGG. MAJNTENANCE STCT:CN, SDUAHER, TAMAKI, KOLAR-503103 

rsing 

Tamaka, Kolar-S63103 

Sri 

Devaraj 
Urs 

College 
of 

ursi 

qouyalha 
Kolar-S63T01. 

sOevof 
Urs 

College 
of 

tursing 

THul1k. 

during 
the 

year 

2017 

through 

providing 
LED 

Lamps 
In 

College 
of 

Nursing 

énérey 
per 

providing 

LED 

Lamps 
in 

College 
of 

Nursing 

provlding 
LED 

Lamps 
In 

SDUAHER 

Campus 

SDL 

L, 

TAMAKA, 
KO1 

Ah3. 

LAAINTENANCE 

SECTION 








